

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Variety – the Children's Charity of Iowa Announces New Appointments to Eastern Iowa Board of Directors

Cedar Rapids, IA (June 2, 2020) – Variety – the Children's Charity of Iowa is pleased to announce the appointment of Chris Neal, senior vice president of First Federal Credit Union as president of the 2020-2021 Eastern Iowa Board. Variety also welcomes Shannon Daniels of Great Western Bank as vice president.

"We are excited to welcome Chris as president and Shannon as vice president of the eastern lowa board, and we look forward to their leadership and vision as we navigate this next year," Robyn Rieckhoff, eastern lowa director of Variety said. "The current and new board members are all caring professionals that provide extensive insight to the leadership team."

Variety also welcomes two new board members:

- Carri Brecht, Mercy Medical Center
- Steve Drysdale, Raining Rose

"We are very pleased to have Carri and Steve join the Board of Directors and we look forward to their contributions," Chris said. "Their arrival to the Board underscores our commitment to evolving as an organization and continues our mission to strengthen programs and partnerships that enhance the lives children in Iowa."

A complete list of Variety's Eastern Iowa Board of Directors can be found at, <u>https://varietyiowa.com/leadership</u>

About Variety

Variety is dedicated to improving the lives of children who are underprivileged, at-risk, critically ill and living with special needs throughout Iowa. Funding is provided to programs and initiatives that directly impact the wellbeing of children in our community. For more information on how you can be part of our work, please visit varietyiowa.com.

<Image Attached – Chris Neal>

Media Contact: Robyn Rieckhoff Variety – the Children's Charity of Iowa Eastern Iowa Director 319.538.2860 | robyn@varietyiowa.com